

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.253 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	21.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Panga Sivanarayana, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri K. M. Krishna Reddy, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and Sri P. Sriram, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri N. Srihari, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.5. 2. Despite service of notice on Respondent No.2 way back on 13.06.2024, the said Respondent has not evinced any interest in responding to the Contempt Case Notice. In view of this default, Bailable Warrant of Arrest is issued against the Respondent No.2. 3. The Registrar (Judicial) is directed to communicate this Order to the local Station House Officer for effective execution within one week from today. 4. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos.3 and 4 submits that they filed Counter-Affidavit.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		5. Sri P. Sriram, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.5 seeks time to file Counter-Affidavit. Finally, let Counter-Affidavit be filed within two weeks. 6. Registry is directed to place on record as regards the service of notice to Respondent No.1 before the next date of listing. 7. List this matter on 11.09.2025. GRKP, J Note: Issue CC today B/o. MNR	