

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.253 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05	11.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Panga Sivanarayana, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri N. Srihari, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.5. 2. Despite the Bailable Warrant of Arrest having been issued against the Respondent No.2, the local Station House Officer has not ensured his appearance. 3. In this view of the matter, the Registrar (Judicial) is directed to obtain a Report from the local Station House Officer with regard to the execution of the Bailable Warrant of Arrest on Respondent No.2. 4. List this matter on 16.09.2025 in the first five items of the Motion List. <u>GRKP, J</u> Note: Issue CC today B/o. MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE