

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.253 of 2024 & W.P.No.10660 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15	27.04.2026	<u>DR, J</u> Despite granting time none present for the petitioner in this matter today though the matter was adjourned as a last chance on the last occasion and no further adjournment would be granted. 2. Considering the submissions, this Court passed an interim order on 06.05.2024 as follows: “Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice for R1 to R3. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for R2, R4, R5. Sri N.Srihari, learned Standing counsel takes notice for R6. Post on 19.06.2024 in the motion list for getting instructions. Till then, the respondents are directed not to take any coercive steps against the petitioners.” 3. Subsequently on 10.09.2025, the said interim order dated 06.05.2024 was modified by this Court vide order dated 10.09.2025 directing the parties to maintain status quo. 4. As the matter involved for implementation of directions issued on 14.09.2022 by the Division Bench of this Court in W.P(PIL) No.140 of 2022, this Court is not inclined to interfere	Contd...

with these matters. Accordingly, interim orders dated 06.05.2024 and subsequently modified order dated 10.09.2025 are vacated.

5. List the matter after summer vacations, 2026.

DR, J

Gk

--	--	--	--